results of operations of Lazard Group or Lazard Ltd that would have occurred had they operated as separate, independent companies during the period presented.
Actual results might have differed from pro forma results if Lazard Group or Lazard Ltd had operated independently. The unaudited pro forma condensed
consolidated financial information should not be relied upon as being indicative of Lazard Group or Lazard Ltd’s results of operations had the transactions
described in connection with the separation and recapitalization transactions, including the equity public offering and the financing transactions, been completed
on January 1, 2005. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information also does not project the results of operations for any future period or
date.

38

Table of Contents

LAZARD LTD

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

  Nine Month Period Ended September 30, 2005

   Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments  Total

Pro Forma
Adjustments

For The Other
Financing

Transactions

Lazard Ltd
Pro Forma,
as Adjusted

Pro Forma
Adjustments

For The Equity
Public Offering

Lazard
Ltd Pro

Forma, as
Adjusted

  ($ in thousands, except per share data)
Total revenue  $ 987,906   $ 987,906   $ 987,906   $ 987,906
Interest expense   (53,541)(a) $ 1,661(b)   (51,880)  $ (22,626)(e)  (74,506)   (74,506)

Net revenue   934,365   1,661   936,026   (22,626)   913,400   913,400

Operating Expenses:
Compensation and benefits, and, commencing May 10, 2005,

distributions to profit participation members   482,228   75,476(c)   557,704   557,704   557,704
Premises and occupancy costs   50,513   50,513   50,513   50,513
Professional fees   36,111   (2,935)(b)  33,176   33,176   33,176
Travel and entertainment   30,768   30,768   30,768   30,768
Other   69,467   69,467   69,467   69,467

Operating expenses   669,087   72,541   741,628   741,628   741,628

Operating income from continuing operations   265,278   (70,880)   194,398   (22,626)   171,772   171,772
Provision (benefit) for income taxes   50,443   463(d)   50,906   (8,515)(f)   42,391  $ (946)(g)  41,445

Income allocable to members before minority interest in net income   214,835   (71,343)   143,492   (14,111)   129,381   946   130,327
Minority interest in net income   77,707   (9,081)(c)  68,626   68,626   18,987(h)   87,613

Income from continuing operations  $ 137,128  $ (62,262)  $ 74,866  $ (14,111)  $ 60,755  $ (18,041)  $ 42,714

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic   99,907,829(i)   37,500,000(k)
Diluted   99,907,829(i)   37,509,765(k)

Net income per share:
Basic   $0.75(j)   $1.14(l)
Diluted   $0.75(j)   $1.14(l)

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income

39

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income ($ in thousands):

(a) Interest expense includes a credit of $8,000 which represents accrued dividends relating to Lazard Group’s mandatorily redeemable preferred stock which